
                                                                            Attendance Sheet 
                                                   2025 Eno River Users Group Meeting 
                                                                       August 22, 2025 
 

         Name                Representing                             Phone                                   Email Address 

Linwood Peele             NCDEQ                                919-707-9024           linwood.peele@deq.nc.gov     

Klaus Albertin              NCDEQ                                 919-707-9005           klaus.albertin@deq.nc.gov  

Harold Brady                NCDEQ                                 919-707-9035           harold.brady@deq.nc.gov  

Louis Murray                NCDEQ                                 919-707-9017           louis.murray@deq.nc.gov 

Wayne Pore                  OAWS                                    336-213-8666           cwporeoaws@gmail.com  

Nathan Cates              Town of Hillsborough     919-296-9641           Nathan.Cates@hillsboroughnc.gov  

Paul Fulton                    Lake Orange Inc.             313-402-0441           fulton.paul@gmail.com  

Tonya Scarlett              RHI Magnesita                  919-732-3981           tonya.scarlett@rhimagnesita.com 

Kimberly Radewicz    NC DPR State Parks       919-282-4576           kimberly.radewicz@ncparks.gov 

Christopher Hamby   Orange-Alamance          336-212-4837           h2ochrishamby@gmail.com  

Reggie Hicks                  City of Durham                919-560-4381           reginald.hicks@durhamnc.gov  

Wesley Poole                Orange County                 919-245-2513           wpoole@orangecountync.gov  
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